

Egerton Road, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7XX Switchboard: Tel: 01483 571122 Email: rsc-tr.FreedomOfInformation@nhs.net

Pat Mastelotto request-748751-a858239b@whatdotheyknow.com

Ref: 6433 2021

04 May 2021

Dear Requester

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you once again for your request under the Freedom of Information Act. For ease of reference I am attaching your original questions:

1. Between January 2020 and March 2021 how many COVID19 related deaths each month did Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust record and what were the ages of the deceased. – 313. See table below:

| | Mar- 20 | Apr- 20 | May- 20 | Jun- 20 | Jul- 20 | Aug- 20 | Sep- 20 | Oct- 20 | Nov- | Dec- 20 | Jan- 21 | Feb- | Mar- 21 |
|---------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------|------------|------------|------|------------|
| 0 - 19 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 20 - 39 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | <10 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 40 - 59 | <10 | <10 | <10 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | <10 | <10 | <10 |
| 60 - 79 | <10 | 27 | <10 | <10 | 0 | 0 | 0 | <10 | <10 | 18 | 27 | 11 | <10 |
| 80+ | <10 | 32 | 12 | <10 | 0 | 0 | <10 | <10 | 12 | 22 | 61 | 25 | <10 |

2. Between January 2020 and March 2021 how many deaths each month did Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust record where COVID19 was the ONLY cause of death and what were the ages of the deceased. – 11 in total. 60 – 79 years <10. 80+ years <10.





Please note that the information provided is the property of the Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust and is subject to Intellectual Property Database rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015. This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask us for permission to do so.

This letter confirms the completion of this request. A log of this request will be held on a database held by the Trust.

I hope the information provided meets your needs. If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of the response to your original request and should be sent to the Trust Company Secretary, at the address at the top of this letter.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision on whether your application has been dealt with in accordance with the Act. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information

Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust

